16
IESNA PROGRESS REPORT
Electronic Fluorescent Ballast
Ordering Information
16
Ballast Type
QHE = QUICKTRONIC® High Efficiency
QHES = QUICKTRONIC High Efficiency Step-dim (QUICKSTEP®)
QTP = QUICKTRONIC Professional
QT   = QUICKTRONIC Standard
QTR = QUICKTRONIC Residential
Number of Lamps
Lamp Wattage and Lamp Type
Input Voltage
UNV = 120-277V
347-480V
Dedicated: 120V, 277V or 347V
Starting Type
IS – Instant Start
PS – Programmed Rapid Start (PROStart®)
DIM – Dimming
DALI – Digital Addressable Lighting Control
PHO – Programmed Rapid Start (PROStart) - PENTRON®
Ballast Factor
H = High PS51 = 0.51 Ballast Factor
M = Medium PS80 = 0.80 Ballast Factor
PS90 = 0.90 Ballast FactorN = Normal
L = Low
X = Xtreme Low
1 Another example: QHE4x54T5/UNV PSH-HT-SCL;
   HT=High Ambient Applications (90°C Max case temp)
Can Size
MC/MCL = Micro Can / Micro Can Long
SC/SCL  = Small Can / Small Can Long
TC/TCL  = Thin Can / Thin Can Long
W = Wide Can
DM = Dual Mount
DM PEM = Dual Mount with PEM studs
F = “F” Enclosure
B = “B” Enclosure
Blank = Standard Can
1
QTP1X20MHUNVSQF
clyman
Highlight
Q
TP
 M
H
156
SYLVANIA QUICKTRONIC QTP MH
electronic HID (eHID) ballasts feature a
state-of-the-art design to deliver perfor-